ORDER ПРИКАЗ

23.03.2021 № 75/б-0Д

In accordance with the "Regulations on the educational organization of higher professional education," approved by the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic from 03.02.04, № 53.

APPROVE:

- 1. The rules of admission to the University for the academic 2021-2022 year developed in accordance with the Law of the Kyrgyz Republic "On Education", other legislative acts of the Kyrgyz Republic in the field of education, based on "Admission Procedure for Higher Education Institutions of the Kyrgyz Republic" and "Regulation on selection and admission of applicants to higher education institutions of the Kyrgyz Republic based on the results of nationwide testing" approved by the Resolution of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic from 27.05.2011 № 256;
- 2. Admission Plan for the 1st year of the academic 2021-2022 year (Annex № 1);
- 3. The membership of the Admission Commission for the organization of the admission of students with a term of 1 year (Annex № 2);
- 4. Estimate of the cost for the organization of the Admissions Commission and entrance tests for applicants (Annex № 3);
- 5. Plan of events for the organization and holding of the reception (Annex № 4);
- 6. The membership of the Attestation Commission (Annex № 5);
- 7. The membership of the subject commission (Annex N_2 6);
- 8. The membership of the Appeal Commission (Annex N_2 7);
- 9. Heads of the Department of Humanitarian and Fundamental Disciplines and the Dean of the School of Medicine to provide the Admissions Commission with a set of test assignments in the disciplines of entrance tests (mathematics, history, english, russian and kyrgyz languages, biology, chemistry) in accordance with the programs of secondary general education for citizens of other states;
- 10. Heads of the programs "Economics" and "Management and Tourism" provide the Admission Commission by programs of entrance tests (interview) for applicants for the accelerated program of study and master's degree programs.
- 11. Admission Commission shall ensure that entrance is conducted in accordance with current regulatory documents and the rules of admission to the University.
- 12. Rector of the University is responsible for supervising the implementation of this order.

Rector, Associate Professor

S. R. Sirmbard